

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4879 OF 2025

Puja Vijay ChavanAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Nitin Karhale for Applicant.

Ms. Megha S. Bajoria, APP for the State-Respondent.

API- G.S. Darade, Vashi Railway Police Station, is present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE J**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 03/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)